
 

James Madison High School 

2500 James Madison Drive 

Vienna, Virginia 22181 
 

To: Thoreau Middle School 

From: John A. Kenny 

Date: Tuesday, April 9, 2019 

Re: Sports Physical Night and Fall Sports info 

Preparations for our Fall sports season are in full swing.  Below I have listed useful information that you 
may provide to your families. 

Sports Physical Night (PPE Night) 
Wednesday, May 15, 2019 
5:30pm at JMHS  
Click here to register. 

Sports Physical Night is a great opportunity for students to complete their physical forms on site and 
give back to the training staff that serves all students at Madison.  

Fall Sports Coaches Contact Info: 

Cheer:   Abby Vidakovic  amvidakovic@fcps.edu 

Cross Country: Craig Chasse   craig.chasse@fcps.edu 

Dance:    Suzanne Mansfield  madisondanceteam@gmail.com 

Field Hockey:  Carrie Holman   caholman@fcps.edu 

Football:  Justin Counts   justin.counts@fcps.edu 

Boys Golf:  Jon Eisman   jon.eisman@gmail.com 

Girls Golf:  Stacey Reynolds  sjreynolds@fcps.edu 

Volleyball:  Christine Zanellatto  czanellato@verizon.net 

Tryouts begin Monday, August 5th, 2019  

*Except for Boys and Girls Golf which will begin on Thursday, August 1st, 2019* 

Please refer to warhawksports.org for updated information.  
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